January 16

WPIG/WHDL PUBLIC FILE
EVENTS AND REMOTES
January 1-March 31, 2015

WPIG broadcast live from the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce
“Sportsman and Outdoor Rec Show”, at Good Times of Olean... 12 minutes
of broadcast time designated towards the show

January 18-31 WPIG ran an advertising campaign for the Potter County Education Council,

February 21

February 28

Match 1

March 21

March 28

March 1-31

informing listeners about the various training opportunities available,

WPIG held the first of five “St. Jude No-Tap Bowling Events”, at Community
Lanes, in Belmont. The event benefits the WPIG/St. Jude Radiothon.

WPIG held the second of five “St. Jude No-Tap Bowling Event”, at Byllye
Lanes of Bradford...proceeds donated to the WPIG/St. Judes Radiothon.

The 14™ annual WPIG/Kightlinger Motors Jamboree to benefit St. Jude’s
Children’s Hospital and Research Center was held at Olean’s Premier Banquet
Center. Over $9,000.00 was raised from the event.

WPIG held the third of five “St. Jude No-Tap Bowling” events at Central Lanes
in Salamanca, to benefit the St. Jude Radiothon

WPIG held the fourth of five “St. Jude No-Tap Bowling” events at Bowl ‘M®
Over Lanes, in Wellsville...the event benefitted the WPIG/St. Jude Hospital
Radiothon,

WPIG ran an advertising campaign to promote World Class Hunting, a company
promotes hunting and fishing nationwide,




COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC
PUBLIC FILE
IN-STUDIO GUESTS

January 13 Meme Yanetsko, from the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce
was in studio on “The Morning Pig Pen” to promote their 6" annual
Outdoor Sports and Recreation Show.

March 27 Larry Pennman, from the JCC Alumni Association, appeared on WPIG’s
“Morning Pig Pen” to promote the group’s stationary bicycle fundraiser.




CATEGORY
MISC

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

MISC

Local Government

MISC

Local Gavernment

MISC

Local Government

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
1/5/2015

1/12/2015

1/12/2015

1/14/2015

1/15/2015

1/22/2015

1/23/2015

1/28/2015

2/10/2015

2/11/2015

2/23/2015

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-%9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

2/25/2015 6-%9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Meteorologist Wayne Mahar on the
arrival of the coldest air of the season
in the Twin Tiers.

Cattaraugus County Legislator Jim Boser
on a plan to change the county's tax
collection procedure.

Pennsylvania State Treasurer Rob
McCord on the state's efforts to meet
the goals of the EPA's Clean Power plan.

Olean Mayor William Aiello on fighting
blighted properties in the city.

Cattaraugus County IDA Executive
Director Cory Wiktor on supporting
businesses in the area.

Olean Mayor William Aiello on two days
of budget workshops,

Cattaraugus County Public Health
Director Dr. Kevin Watkins on the
number of flu cases in the county.

Olean Mayor William Aiello comments
on progress towards construction of the
Olean Creek Bicycle and Pedestrian
Crossing project.

Blues artist Tas Cru on working with
students at Allegany-Limestone Central
School

Olean Alderman Kelly Andreano on
instaliing stop signes on Prospect Ave.

Lottery winner Nikki Briggs on winning
$2 million in a recent Power Ball game.

Kim Benjamin, from the Bradford Water
Authority on the efforts to fix a broken
water main in that city. City residents
are currently without water.




CATEGORY
Local Education

Local Education

Local Government

Local Education

Local Government

Local Government

MISC

Local Government

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
2/25/2015

2/25/2015

2/26/2015

2/27/2015

3/5/2015

3/11/2015

3/20/2015

3/25/2015

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-%am

6-%am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Olean resident Steve Pancio on the
rejection of his bid to purchase land
around the former Boardmanville
Elementary School,

Olean Scheol District Superintendent
Colleen Taggerty on options for the
property around the Boardmanville
Elementary School.

Bradford Water Authority spokesperson
Kim Benjamin on progress in fixing
the water main break in that city.

Olean School Superintendent Coileen
Taggerty on changing the school day.

Bradford Water Authority spokesperson
Kim Benjamin reports most customers
are back on line after a water main
shut down the entire system last week.

Cattaraugus County Legislator Jim Boser
on asking the state to complete the
Route 219 Expressway in the county.

Cattaraugus County Legislator Matt
Keller on work being done hy their
strategic planning committee on next
year's budget.

Olean Common Council President Adam
Jester on changes made to local
ordinance covering peddlers and
soliciters.




