WPIG/WHDL PUBLIC FILE EVENTS AND REMOTES January 1-March 31, 2015

January 16 WPIG broadcast live from the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce "Sportsman and Outdoor Rec Show", at Good Times of Olean...12 minutes of broadcast time designated towards the show January 18-31 WPIG ran an advertising campaign for the Potter County Education Council, informing listeners about the various training opportunities available. WPIG held the first of five "St. Jude No-Tap Bowling Events", at Community February 21 Lanes, in Belmont. The event benefits the WPIG/St. Jude Radiothon. February 28 WPIG held the second of five "St. Jude No-Tap Bowling Event", at Byllye Lanes of Bradford...proceeds donated to the WPIG/St. Judes Radiothon. The 14th annual WPIG/Kightlinger Motors Jamboree to benefit St. Jude's March 1 Children's Hospital and Research Center was held at Olean's Premier Banquet Center. Over \$9,000.00 was raised from the event. WPIG held the third of five "St. Jude No-Tap Bowling" events at Central Lanes March 21 in Salamanca, to benefit the St. Jude Radiothon WPIG held the fourth of five "St. Jude No-Tap Bowling" events at Bowl 'M' March 28 Over Lanes, in Wellsville...the event benefitted the WPIG/St. Jude Hospital Radiothon. March 1-31 WPIG ran an advertising campaign to promote World Class Hunting, a company

promotes hunting and fishing nationwide.

COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC PUBLIC FILE IN-STUDIO GUESTS

January 13 Meme Yanetsko, from the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce was in studio on "The Morning Pig Pen" to promote their 6th annual Outdoor Sports and Recreation Show.

March 27 Larry Pennman, from the JCC Alumni Association, appeared on WPIG's "Morning Pig Pen" to promote the group's stationary bicycle fundraiser.

CATEGORY MISC	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	DATE 1/5/2015	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Meteorologist Wayne Mahar on the arrival of the coldest air of the season in the Twin Tiers.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	1/12/2015	6-9am	Cattaraugus County Legislator Jim Boser on a plan to change the county's tax collection procedure.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	1/12/2015	6-9am	Pennsylvania State Treasurer Rob McCord on the state's efforts to meet the goals of the EPA's Clean Power plan.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	1/14/2015	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello on fighting blighted properties in the city.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	1/15/2015	6-9am	Cattaraugus County IDA Executive Director Cory Wiktor on supporting businesses in the area.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	1/22/2015	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello on two days of budget workshops.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	1/23/2015	6-9am	Cattaraugus County Public Health Director Dr. Kevin Watkins on the number of flu cases in the county.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	1/28/2015	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello comments on progress towards construction of the Olean Creek Bicycle and Pedestrian Crossing project.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	2/10/2015	6-9am	Blues artist Tas Cru on working with students at Allegany-Limestone Central School
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	2/11/2015	6-9am	Olean Alderman Kelly Andreano on installing stop signes on Prospect Ave.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	2/23/2015	6-9am	Lottery winner Nikki Briggs on winning \$2 million in a recent Power Ball game.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	2/25/2015 €	5-9am	Kim Benjamin, from the Bradford Water Authority on the efforts to fix a broken water main in that city. City residents are currently without water.

CATEGORY Local Education	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	DATE 2/25/2015	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Olean resident Steve Pancio on the rejection of his bid to purchase land around the former Boardmanville Elementary School.
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	2/25/2015	6-9am	Olean School District Superintendent Colleen Taggerty on options for the property around the Boardmanville Elementary School.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	2/26/2015	6-9am	Bradford Water Authority spokesperson Kim Benjamin on progress in fixing the water main break in that city.
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	2/27/2015	6-9am	Olean School Superintendent Colleen Taggerty on changing the school day.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	3/5/2015	6-9am	Bradford Water Authority spokesperson Kim Benjamin reports most customers are back on line after a water main shut down the entire system last week.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	3/11/2015	6-9am	Cattaraugus County Legislator Jim Boser on asking the state to complete the Route 219 Expressway in the county.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	3/20/2015	6-9am	Cattaraugus County Legislator Matt Keller on work being done by their strategic planning committee on next year's budget.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	3/25/2015	6-9am	Olean Common Council President Adam Jester on changes made to local ordinance covering peddlers and soliciters.